
S.N

o. 

Organization

s 

BE 21-

22 

RE 21-

22 

BE 22-

23 

RE 22-

23 

BE 23-

24 

RE 23-

24 

I Support to 

Akademies 

            

1 Sangeet 

Natak 

Akademi 

5925.0

0 

6087.0

0 

6315.0

0 

6660.5

2 

6555.0

0 

6855.0

0 

2 Sahitya 

Akademi 

3910.0

0 

3787.0

0 

3920.0

0 

4198.1

6 

3805.0

0 

4055.0

0 

3 Lalit Kala 

Akademi 

2620.0

0 

2558.0

0 

2650.0

0 

3310.8

0 

2855.0

0 

3255.0

0 

4 National 

School of 

Drama 

7065.0

0 

6445.0

0 

6975.0

0 

4333.5

2 

4855.0

0 

5955.0

0 

5 Centre for 

Cultural 

Resources 

and Training 

2555.0

0 

2455.0

0 

2495.0

0 

2495.0

0 

2545.0

0 

2545.0

0 

6 Indira Gandhi 

National 

Culture for 

the Arts 

5005.0

0 

5330.0

0 

5505.0

0 

19005.

00 

10010.

00 

10010.

00 

7 Kalakshetra 

Foundation 

1767.0

0 

1872.0

0 

1927.0

0 

1977.0

0 

2452.0

0 

2662.0

0 

8 Zonal 

Cultural 

Centers 

5310.0

0 

6419.0

0 

6748.0

0 

6748.0

0 

7050.0

0 

8208.0

0 

  Total- 

Support to 

Akademies 

34157.0

0 

34953.0

0 

36535.

00 

48728.

00 

40127.

00 

43545.

00 

II Support to 

Museum 

            

9 Victoria 

Memorial 

3377.0

0 

3029.0

0 

3099.0

0 

2877.0

0 

3134.0

0 

3134.0

0 



Hall 

10 National 

Council of 

Science 

Museum 

13186.0

0 

13187.0

0 

13902.

00 

14592.

00 

17260.

00 

20460.

51 

11 Allahabad 

Museum 

1077.0

0 

937.0

0 

967.0

0 

877.0

0 

962.0

0 

962.0

0 

12 Indian 

Institute of 

Heritage 

(IIH)-NMI 

2057.0

0 

2057.0

0 

2087.0

0 

1902.0

0 

1222.0

0 

1222.0

0 

13 Salarjung 

Museum 

2397.0

0 

2397.0

0 

2487.0

0 

2397.0

0 

2522.0

0 

2522.0

0 

14 Indian 

Museum 

2457.0

0 

2392.0

0 

4040.0

0 

3282.0

0 

4042.4

9 

4042.4

9 

15 Indira Gandhi 

Rashtriya 

Manav 

Sanghralaya 

1772.0

0 

1652.0

0 

1702.0

0 

1977.0

0 

2355.0

0 

2355.0

0 

16 Prime 

Minister 

Museum & 

Library 

3058.0

0 

3058.0

0 

3248.0

0 

3608.0

0 

4242.0

0 

4242.0

0 

  Total- 

Support to 

Museum 

29381.0

0 

28709.0

0 

31532.

00 

31512.

00 

35739.

49 

38940.

00 

III Support to 

Libraries 

            

17 Raja 

Rammohun 

Roy Library 

Foundation 

2707.0

0 

2707.0

0 

2752.0

0 

3319.0

0 

3367.0

0 

3287.0

0 

18 Delhi Public 

Library 

3627.0

0 

3237.0

0 

3367.0

0 

3252.0

0 

3558.0

0 

3538.0

0 



19 Asiatic 

Society 

Library 

2342.0

0 

2342.0

0 

2541.5

0 

2261.5

0 

2437.0

0 

2237.0

0 

20 Khuda Baksh 

Oriental 

Public 

Library 

632.5

0 

544.5

0 

580.5

0 

595.5

0 

622.0

0 

622.0

0 

21 Rampur Raza 

Library 

702.0

0 

651.5

0 

672.0

0 

652.0

0 

662.0

0 

662.0

0 

  Total- 

Support to 

Libraries 

10010.5

0 

9482.0

0 

9913.0

0 

10080.

00 

10646.

00 

10346.

00 

IV BTI and 

Memorials 

            

22 Gandhi 

Smriti 

Darshan 

Samiti 

1402.0

0 

1302.0

0 

1366.0

0 

1602.0

0 

1560.0

0 

2010.0

0 

23 Maulana 

Abul Kalam 

Azad 

Institute of 

Asian Studies 

465.0

0 

465.0

0 

477.0

0 

492.0

0 

653.5

0 

653.5

0 

24 Nava 

Nalanda 

Mahavihara 

1309.0

0 

1609.0

0 

1678.0

0 

2177.0

0 

2555.0

0 

3804.5

0 

25 Central 

Institute of 

Buddhist 

Studies, Leh. 

2946.4

0 

2576.4

0 

2706.5

0 

3338.5

0 

3198.0

0 

3545.0

0 

26 Central 

Institute of 

Higher 

Tibetan 

Studies,Sarna

th 

5401.7

0 

6283.9

0 

4908.5

0 

3935.5

0 

3902.0

0 

4032.0

0 



27 Central 

Institute 

of 

Himalaya

n Cultural 

Studies, 

Dahung 

1190.7

0 

1151.7

0 

1166.0

0 

1211.0

0 

1222.0

0 

1352.0

0 

28 Tabo     2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

    (Rs. in lakh) 

                

STATEMENT REFERRED TO PART(b) & (c) OF THE QUESTION NO. 1126 REGARDING 

'ALLOCATION OF GRANTS TO AUTONOMOUS BODIES' 

(Rs. in lakh) 

Annexure-II 
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S.N

o. 

Organizations 

  

BE 21-

22 

RE 21-

22 

BE 22-

23 

RE 22-

23 

BE 23-

24 

RE 23-

24 

  

  Total- BTI and 

Memorials 

12714.

80 

13388.

00 

12304.

00 

12756.

00 

13090.

50 

15397.

00 

  Total-

 Autonomous Bo

dies 

86263.

30 

86532.

00 

90284.

00 

103076.

00 

99602.

99 

108228.

00 
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1 Sange

et 

Natak 

Akade

mi 

5

9

2

5.

0

0 

6

0

8

7.

0

0 

5

7

1

6

.

8
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  6

3

1

5.

0

0 

6

6

6

0

.

5

2 

6

5

0
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5
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For 

condu

cting 

variou

s 

progra

mmes/

activiti

es 

6

5

5

5.

0

0 

6

8

5

5

.

0

0 

7

1

0

5

.

0

0 

Additio

nal 

require

ment is 

for 

fellows

hip 

awards 

for the 

year. 

2 Sahity

a 

Akade

mi 

3

9

1

0.

0

0 

3

7

8

7.

0
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4

3

6

9

.

7

7 

For 

pay

ment 

to 

the 

CP

WD 

Ben

galu

ru 

towa

rds 

cons

truct

ion 

of 

the 

sales

-

cum

-

godo

wn 

and 

setti

3

9

2

0.

0

0 

4

1

9

8

.

1

6 

4

3

8

1

.

9

6 

For 
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cting 

variou
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progra

mmes/

activiti

esb 

3

8

0

5.

0

0 

4

0

5

5

.

0
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4

3

5

6

.

5

9 

For 

Festival 

of 

Letters 

was 

conduct

ed at 

the 

large 

scale 

involvi

ng more 

than 

1100 

writers 

from 

across 

the 

nation, 

due to 

which 

amt of 

more 

than Rs. 

4 crore 
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up 

of 

Metr
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Boo
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Sho

p at 

their 

Kem

pe 

Gow

da 
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on 

was 

incurre

d and 

the bills 
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pending 

i.r.o. 
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ium and 
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the 

writers 

and 

various 

vendors 
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3 Lalit 

Kala 

Akade

mi 

2

6

2

0.

0

0 

2

5

5

8.

0

0 

3

0

2

2

.

5

7 

For 

reno

vatio

n 

work 

of 

old 

build

ing 

of 

Regi

onal 

Cent

re of 

Kolk

ata 

& 

Chen

nai 

and 

infra

struc

ture 

deve

lopm

ent 

of 

newl

y 

built 

build

ing 

at 

Regi

onal 

Offic

e, 

Kolk

ata, 

etc. 

2

6

5

0.

0

0 

3

3

1

0

.

8

0 

3

1

1

0

.

8

0 

For 

condu

cting 

variou

s 

progra

mmes/

activiti

es 

2

8

5

5.

0

0 

3

2

5

5

.

0

0 

3

5

3

0

.

0

0 

For 

mainte

nance 

of all 

regiona

l centre 

and 

pension 

to staff 

for the 

month 

of Feb, 

2024/sa

lary to 

outsour

ced 

staff 

etc. 

4 Nation

al 

School 

of 

7

0

6

5.

0

6

4

4

5.

0

5

5

9

3

.

  6

9

7

5.

0

4

3

3

3

.

4

3

3

3

.

  4

8

5

5.

0

5

9

5

5

.

6

2

5

5

.

For 

pendin

g 

payme

nt of 



Drama 0 0 5

8 

0 5

2 

5

2 

0 0

0 

0

0 

bill 

related 

to 

BRM 

5 Cent

re for 

Cult

ural 

Reso

urces 

and 

Train

ing 

2

5

5

5.

0

0 

2

4

5

5.

0

0 

3

1

1

4

.

3

6 

Rs. 

2cr. 

To 

CCR

T 

towar

ds 

paym

ent of 

const

ructio

n of 

CCR

T 

Regi

onal 

Centr

e 

buildi

ng of 

Udai

pur & 

purch

ase of 

new 

furnit

ure/fi

xture 

& 

equip

ment 

2

4

9

5.

0

0 

2

4

9

5

.

0

0 

2

5

1

1

.

2

0 

For 

condu

cting 

variou

s 

progr

amme

s/acti

vities. 

2

5

4

5.

0

0 

2

5

4

5

.

0

0 

2

5

9

5

.

0

0 

  

6 Indi

ra 

Gan

dhi 

Nati

onal 

Cult

ure 

for 

5

0

0

5.

0

0 

5

3

3

0.

0

0 

5

3

3

0

.

0

0 

To 

mee
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itte

d 

liab

iliti

5

5

0

5.

0

0 

1

9

0

0

5.

0

0 

2

3

2

0

8.

8

2 

For 

recoupm

ent of 

advance 

taken of 

Rs.56.60 

crore 

from 

Conting

10

01

0.

00 

1

0

0

1

0.

0

0 

1

0

9

1

0.

0

0 

For 

Prerna 

School, 

Digitiza

tion of 

Sampur

nand 

Sanskrit 

Vishwa



the 

Arts 

es 

duri

ng 

the 

yea

r 

ency 

fund of 

India in 

r/o 

IGNCA 

for 

parliame

nt art 

works 

vidyaly

a and 

G20 

Summit 
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project 

sanitizat
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e 

moderat
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third 
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0 

For 

creat

ion 

of 

EL 

Fund 

with 

LIC 



es 

duri

ng 

the 

yea

r 

party 

agency 

for 

Mera 

Estimat

ed exp. 

of Rs. 

2.50 

cr. By 

Kalak

shetra 

found

ation 

till 

31.03.

2023 

8 Zonal 

Cultur

al 

Center

s 

5
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1
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blic 

Day 
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